REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADM1810–ADM1813/ADM1815–ADM1818

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Package Brand
Model* Trip-Point Option Information
ADM1810-5ART-REEL 4.62 V RT-3 (SOT-23) MZV
ADM1810-5ART-RL7 4.62 V RT-3 (SOT-23) MZV
ADM1810-10ART-REEL 4.35 V RT-3 (SOT-23) MZT
ADM1810-10ART-RL7 4.35 V RT-3 (SOT-23) MZT
ADM1811-5ART-REEL 4.62 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M1V
ADM1811-5ART-RL7 4.62 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M1V
ADM1811-10ART-REEL 4.35 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M1T
ADM1811-10ART-RL7 4.35 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M1T
ADM1812-5ART-REEL 4.62 V RT-3 (SOT-23) MTV
ADM1812-5ART-RL7 4.62 V RT-3 (SOT-23) MTV
ADM1812-10ART-REEL 4.35 V RT-3 (SOT-23) MTT
ADM1812-10ART-RL7 4.35 V RT-3 (SOT-23) MTT
ADM1813-5ART-REEL 4.62 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M3V
ADM1813-5ART-RL7 4.62 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M3V
ADM1813-10ART-REEL 4.35 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M3T
ADM1813-10ART-RL7 4.35 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M3T
ADM1815-20ART-REEL 2.55 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M5A
ADM1815-20ART-RL7 2.55 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M5A
ADM1816-20ART-REEL 2.55 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M6A
ADM1816-20ART-RL7 2.55 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M6A
ADM1817-20ART-REEL 2.55 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M7A
ADM1817-20ART-RL7 2.55 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M7A
ADM1818-10ART-REEL 2.88 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M8E
ADM1818-10ART-RL7 2.88 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M8E
ADM1818-20ART-REEL 2.55 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M8A
ADM1818-20ART-RL7 2.55 V RT-3 (SOT-23) M8A
RL7 or REEL7 are in reels of 3,000 parts. REEL are in reels of 10,000 parts.
All models in bold are ex-stock. Consult factory for availability.
*Only available in reels.
REV. A
ADM1810–ADM1813/ADM1815–ADM1818
–4–
VCC
VCC TRIP-POINT(MAX)
VCC TRIP-POINT
VCC TO RESET
DELAYRST
VCC TRIP-POINT(MIN)
VOL
Figure 1. Power-Down Timing Diagram
VCC
RST
VCC TRIP-POINT (MAX)
VCC TRIP-POINT
VCC TRIP-POINT (MIN)
RESET ACTIVE TIMEOUT
Figure 2. Power-Up Timing Diagram
ADM1813 AND ADM1818
The ADM1813 and ADM1818 are low-cost voltage monitoring
devices featuring an open drain output and optional push-button
reset function.
ADM1813/
ADM1818
VCC
GND
RST
VCC
MICRO-
PROCESSOR
RESET
Figure 3. ADM1813/ADM1818 Typical Application
An optional push-button reset switch can be connected between
RST and ground. Pressing this switch will pull the reset output
low. If the push-button reset button pulls the RST output low for
a period greater than 1 µs, then, when the reset button releases
the RST line to float high, the RST line will stay low for a further
150 ms typical.
VOLTAGE